PepsiCo Food Service

11782 - Sun Chips Wg Harvst Chddr 102,104 Ct

The flavor of real cheddar cheese is layered onto a delicious whole grain chip

to create this tasty combination.
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& Benefits

Heart Healthy Diet Rich In Whole Grain Foods And Other Plant Foods, And Low In Saturated Fat And Cholesterol, May

Reduce The Risk Of Heart Disease.
No artificial flavors or preservatives
Whole Grain Stamp

10z

100% Whole Grain

Harvest Cheddar

Ingredients

A Allergens

Whole Corn, Vegetable Oil (Sunflower And/Or
Canola Oil), Whole Wheat, Whole Grain Brown
Rice Flour, Whole Oat Flour, Sugar, Corn
Maltodextrin, And Less Than 2% Of Salt, Whey,
Natural Flavors, Cheddar Cheese (Milk, Cheese
Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Onion Powder,
Buttermilk, Potassium Salt, Romano Cheese
(Cow's Milk, Cheese Cultures, Salt, Enzymes),
Yeast Extract, Lactose, Paprika Extract (Color),
Sodium Caseinate, Citric Acid, Skim Milk, Garlic
Powder, Lactic Acid, And Parmesan Cheese

Contains:

@ milk Wheat

Nutrition Facts

Servings per Container 1
Serving size 1package (10z)

Amount per serving

Calories 140

% Daily Value*

Total Fat 6g 8%
Saturated Fat 0.5g 3%
Trans Fat Og

Cholesterol Omg 0%

Sodium 170mg 7%

Total Carbohydrate 18g 7%

Dietary Fiber 2g 7%
Total Sugars 2g
Includes 2g Added Sugar 4%

Protein 2g

Vitamin D Omcg 0%

Calcium 10mg 1%

Iron 0.4mg 2%

Potassium 80mg 2%

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in
a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories
a day is used for general nutrition advice.

(Milk, Cheese Cultures, Enzymes, Salt).
CONTAINS MILK AND WHEAT INGREDIENTS.

Handling Suggestions (4" Product Specifications

All products are code dated with "guaranteed
fresh by" date on front of bag. Rotate product
to insure fresh products. Destroy products that
are beyond the "guaranteed fresh by" date.
Store at room temperature out of direct
sunlight.

Manufacturer

Sun Chips Frito-Lay

Serving Suggestions

Pack Pack Desc.

Make available to your customers to
purchase as a side item or as a
snack.

00028400111522 11782 00028400111522 104/1 oz

Gross Weight ~ Net Weight = Country of Origin ~ Kosher  Child Nutrition

8.291b 6.5lb USA No

Prep &« Cooking Suggestions

Ready to Eat Shipping Information

Length Width Height Volume TIxHI ShelfLife Storage Temp From/To
20.06in | 16.25in | 14.06in | 2.65ft3 | 6x6 | 84DAYS 35°F / 85°F

powered by

Syndigo =

Products Move When Content Flows

VGSS-LLv1 - 09/03/2025 09:00 PM



HHH””""“ PepsiCo Food Service

11782 - Sun Chips Wg Harvst Chddr 10z,104 Ct

<
T!1Thurston Foods, Inc.
The flavor of real cheddar cheese is layered onto a delicious whole grain chip h ||‘F"°dse”i“es”90i”’ix's

to create this tasty combination. —

“ The Family Company”

Nutrition Analysis - By Serving

- ]
Calories 140 Total Fat 6g Sodium 170mg
Protein 2 Trans Fats Og Calcium 10mg

Total Carbohydrates..- 18g Saturated Fat 0.5g Iron 0.4mg
Sugars 2g Added Sugars 2g Potassium 80mg

Dietary Fiber 2g Polyunsaturated Fat g Zinc 0
Lactose Monounsaturated Fat 4g Phosphorus
Sucrose Cholesterol Omg
Vitamin A(IU)- 0 Vitamin D Omcg Thiamin
Vitamin A(RE) Vitamin E Niacin
Vitamin C Omg Folate Omg Riboflavin Omg
Magnesium Vitamin B-6 Vitamin B-12-
Monosodium Sulphites Nitrates
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